

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 377-380 OF 2012
[FOR PREL.HEARING]

VANDANA RAJ GHOSAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITA BHAGRANJAN GHOSAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable along with T.P. (C) No. 1138 of 2011 - Vandana Raj Ghosal vs. Raj Bhabaranjan Ghosal.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Petition No. 121 of 2011 - Rita Bhabaranjan Ghosal vs. Vandana Raj Ghosal, OMA No. -880 of 2011 - Raj Bhabaranjan Ghosal vs. Vandana Raj Ghosal, both pending in the court of Judicial Magistrate, Thane (W), Maharashtra, C.R. No. 27 Miscellaneous Application No. 253 of 2011 -Raj Ghosal vs. Vandana Ghosal and others, pending in the court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Thane (W), Maharashtra and Petition Criminal Regular No. 32 of 2012 - State of Maharashtra vs. Vandana Ghosal and others, pending in the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Thane(W), Maharashtra shall remain stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|