

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1138 OF 2011

VANDANA RAJ GHOSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ BHABARANJAN GHOSAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 377-380 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In T.P.(Crl.)No.377/2012 service is incomplete. Mr. Raj Ghoshal who is respondent in T.P.(Crl.)No.377/2012 and T.P.(C.)No.1138/2011 is present in person seeks time for filing counter affidavit and memo of appearance. Granted.

Service is complete in all other T.Ps.. The respondent -in-Person submits that in one of the connected case his mother is already a party and proposes to engage a lawyer. He seeks time. Granted.

List the matters on 23.7.2013.

|  
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|