

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

TP(C) NO.1138/2011

VANDANA RAJ GHOSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ BHABARANJAN GHOSAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH
TP(CRL.) NO.377-380/2012

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr D.P.Mohanty, Adv.
Mr Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.R.Padhy, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(CRL.) NO.377-380/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the ld. Counsel for the respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

TP(C) NO.1138/2011

The ld. Counsel for the parties are present.

-2-

Item No.23

The ld. Counsel for the respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to the respondent so far. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one weeks time on that count. Time as prayed for is given to him. The ld. Counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List again on 13.2.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |